

A Resolution of the American Association of Public Health Dentistry and the Association of State and Territorial Dental Directors



WHEREAS, the Office of the Surgeon General of the United States has issued a National Call to Action to Promote Oral Health, and

WHEREAS, the American Association of Public Health Dentistry and the Association of State and Territorial Dental Directors mutually endorse the strategies outlined in the National Call to Action, and

WHEREAS, the American Association of Public Health Dentistry and the Association of State and Territorial Dental Directors have pledged to collaborate in implementing its recommendations,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

The American Association of Public Health Dentistry and The Association of State and Territorial Dental Directors will approach other organizations to:

- Introduce them to the National Call to Action to Promote Oral Health
- Invite them to join the Partnership Network, and to
- Identify collaborative strategies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT,

The signatures below represent the organizations that have joined the Partnership Network and committed to achieving the vision of Optimal Oral Health For All.



Optimal Oral Health for All American Association of Public Health Dentistry

Adopted and approved by the membership of the American Association of Public Health Dentistry on April 27, 2003

Canana M. Jones, B.S., M.P.H.

President, American Association of Public Health Dentistry

Lynn Douglas Mouden, D.D.S., M.P.H.

La Dyk alluden

President, Association of State & Territorial Dental Directors

Tammi O. Byrd, R.D.H.

President, American Dental Hygienists' Association

Leslie Edwina Grant

Vice President, National Dental Association